
Office Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 
 
School Board Trustee - Mr. Naveed Ahmed 

Superintendent - Mrs. J. Fowler  

Principal - Ms. C. Hayles 

Vice Principal - Ms. T. Croke 

Vice Principal - Ms. W. Cox 

Senior Secretary - TBA 

General Secretary - Mrs. Dalgliesh 

General Secretary - Jane Tassie / Diane Hurley 

Head Custodian - Mr. Pastor 

 

Kindergarten Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 
 

KF1 - Ms. Conway & Mrs. Harish  

KF2 - Mrs. Kiriharan & Ms. Kharbanda 

KF3 - Ms. Crawford & Ms. Januszkiewicz 

KF4 - Ms. Smith & Mrs. Maxwell-Smith 

KF5 - Ms. Harrison 
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Primary Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 
 
1-1 - Ms. Carter 

1-2 - Mr. Gibson 

1-3 - Ms. Tait 

12-1 - Ms. Tesoro 

2-1 - Mrs. Hahnfeld 

2-1FI - Mme Balsdon 

2-2 - Ms. Rows 

2-2FI - Mme Bruzas 

2-3FI - Ms. Nicholls 

23-1 - Ms. Laffling Davies 

3-1 - Ms. Fisher 

3-1 FI  - Mme Ako 

3-2 - Ms. Ahmad 

3/4 -1 - Mrs. Milosevic-Hill 

3/4-1FI - Mr. Casale 

 

Junior Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 

4-1 - Ms. Anderson 

4-1 FI - Mr. Sturch 

4/5 -1 - Ms. Kisko 

4/5-1FI - Mme Mwendo 

5-1 - Mr. Nemes 

5-1FI -  Mr. Janes 

5-2 - Ms. Jenkins 

56-1 - Ms. Haney 

6-1 - Mr. Wiech 

6-1 FI - Ms. Gomes 

 

 

mailto:cartert@hdsb.ca
mailto:gibsonn@hdsb.ca
mailto:taitc@hdsb.ca
mailto:tesoror@hdsb.ca
mailto:hahnfelds@hdsb.ca
mailto:balsdont@hdsb.ca
mailto:rowse@hdsb.ca
mailto:bruzass@hdsb.ca
mailto:nichollsm@hdsb.ca
mailto:lafflingdavk@hdsb.ca
mailto:fisherm@hdsb.ca
mailto:akodjonguel@hdsb.ca
mailto:ahmada@hdsb.ca
mailto:milosevichillv@hdsb.ca
mailto:casalej@hdsb.ca
mailto:andersonl@hdsb.ca
mailto:sturchb@hdsb.ca
mailto:kiskok@hdsb.ca
mailto:mwendoc@hdsb.ca
mailto:nemesd@hdsb.ca
mailto:janess@hdsb.ca
mailto:jenkinss@hdsb.ca
mailto:haneyk@hdsb.ca
mailto:wiecha@hdsb.ca
mailto:cabralb@hdsb.ca


Intermediate Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 
 

67-1 - Ms. Gill 

7-1 -  Ms. Faulkner 

7-1FI - Mme Stewart 

7-2 - Ms. Johnston  

78-1 - Ms. Buttle 

7/8-1 FI - Mme Vista 

8-1 - Mrs. Lafleur 

8-1 FI - Mr. Freeman 

8-2 -Ms. Lahaye 

 

Planning Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 
 

Music - Ms. Yzerman 

Phys Ed (FI) - Mr. Harrison 

Planning - Mrs. Broadbent 

Planning - Ms. Kent 

Planning - Mr. Kanerva 

Planning - Mr. Fattore 

Core French - Ms. Armstrong 

Core French - Mme Gobrail 

Core French - Ms. Khoury 
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Support Team 
*to send an email click on the staff name* 

ESL - Ms. Keith 

ESL - Ms. L. Brown 

ESL - Ms. Brisbin 

SERT - Ms. Ferreira 

SERT - Ms. Howie 

SERT - Ms. Boutasis 

SERT - Ms. Kent 

SERT/Student Success - Ms. Murphy 

CYC - Ms. Jeffery 

Library Tech - Ms. Lesperance 
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EA - Ms. Mamoud 

EA - Ms. Charette 
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